A298-10 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 22nday of September . 2000 (year), by first party, Grantor, Kenneth M Price, and Jane Price whose post office address is 2685 Dulcinea Drive., Henderson, NV 89014 to second party, Grantee, Floyd Bradley and Melba Bradley, husband and wife as joint tennants whose post office address is P 0 Box, 294, Caliente, NV 89008

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$ 1.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lincoln , State of Nevada to wit:

Parcel 47 B in Highland Knolls subdivision, being a part of the North half $(\frac{1}{4})$ of section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, MDB,& M., Lincoln County, Nevada

AP 0 13-042-42

900x 151 PAGE 315

The second secon	Andrew Arthur St. 188
mi	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 13-042-42 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) E Vacant Land b) D Single Fam. Res.	Discument/Instrument#: 15412
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Piex e) Apt. Bidg. f Comm1/Ind1	Book: 15) Page: 315 -317
g) 🖸 Agricultural h) 🗘 Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Uctober 17, 2000
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 5,000 00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances: (Provide recording information: Doc/Instrumer Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed:	Book_Page:) S
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Esplain Reason for Exemption:	
5 Destrict Transcer Description	/ /
Called upon to substantiate the information provided have a Continue	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and heir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if nore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or if 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to erally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Manuel M Price Jane Price Print Name: Kenneth M Price Jane Price	Buyer Signature:
Address: 2685 Dukines Dr	Print Name: Hoyd Bradley, Melha Bradley Address: PoBox 294
city: Henderson	City: Caliente
State: 70 20: 89014	State: NV Zp: 89008
Telephone: (702 4(6-1617 Capacity: Cunen	Telephone: ()
COMPANY REQUES	Capacity:
Co Name:	ESC. #:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	W MAY BE RECORDEDANCEOFILMENT

IN WITNESS WHEDEAR The acid con-	
written. Signed, scaled and delivered in present	ty has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
A self	200/
Duran Mall.	
Signature of Witness	- Bennett Mil sue
A 4: 1:	Signature of First Party
DUANE A MArble	
Print name of Witness	Kenneth M Price
1-11	Print name of First Papel
Den X. Malle	March Harris
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
N	John Mar 1 arty
DUNNE A Marble	Jane Price
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
60 4	
State of Skor	
Country of Country of Arm	/ / / /
On Deptermile 82, 200 beforence.	·
appeared Kunnuth M. P.W.	ce a fame vice
is/are subscribed to the within in the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
occurrence to the width illefullely and ack	(NOW)edged to me that he/che/sarre
ochair of which the person(s) acted, executed the	is signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
WITNE Somy hand and official seal.	: instrument.
	MARIE EVELY
The true	Notary Public - Neverda
and the Notary	Nu 37-2561-1 Affilint Known Produced ID
100	My sunt. sea sune 18, 2001 of ID
The state of the s	
State of	(Seal)
State of County of	
County of On before me,	
County of On before me, appeared	(Scal)
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the	(Seal)
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/ther	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/ther	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument.
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID(Seal)
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID(Seal)
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. AffiantKnownProduced ID
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal) Signature of Preparer Kenneth M Price Print Name of Preparer
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal) Signature of Preparer Kenneth M Price Print Name of Preparer 2685 Dulcinea Dr., Henderson, NV 890
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal) Signature of Preparer Kenneth M Price Print Name of Preparer 2685 Dulcinea Dr., Henderson, NV 890 Address of Preparer
County of On before me, appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acks authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID (Seal) Signature of Preparer Kenneth M Price Print Name of Preparer 2685 Dulcinea Dr., Henderson, NV 890

The second secon	Andrew Arthur St. 188
mi	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 13-042-42 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) E Vacant Land b) D Single Fam. Res.	Discument/Instrument#: 15412
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Piex e) Apt. Bidg. f Comm1/Ind1	Book: 15) Page: 315 -317
g) 🖸 Agricultural h) 🗘 Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Uctober 17, 2000
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 5,000 00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances: (Provide recording information: Doc/Instrumer Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed:	Book_Page:) S
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Esplain Reason for Exemption:	
5 Destrict Transcer Description	/ /
Called upon to substantiate the information provided have a Continue	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and heir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if nore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or if 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to erally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Manuel M Price Jane Price Print Name: Kenneth M Price Jane Price	Buyer Signature:
Address: 2685 Dukines Dr	Print Name: Hoyd Bradley, Melha Bradley Address: PoBox 294
city: Henderson	City: Caliente
State: 70 20: 89014	State: NV Zp: 89008
Telephone: (702 4(6-1617 Capacity: Cunen	Telephone: ()
COMPANY REQUES	Capacity:
Co Name:	ESC. #:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	W MAY BE RECORDEDANCEOFILMENT

NO. 115412

MED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
Kenneth M. Price
October 17, 2000

AT38 JAINUTES PAST 03 O'CLOCK
PM JA BOOK 151 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDE RAGE 315 UNCOLN
COUNTY, NEVADA
Leslie Boucher
GOUNTY RECORDERS
COUNTY RECORDERS

900K 151 MGE 317

, Deputy

The second secon	Andrew Arthur St. 188
mi	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 13-042-42 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) E Vacant Land b) D Single Fam. Res.	Discument/Instrument#: 15412
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Piex e) Apt. Bidg. f Comm1/Ind1	Book: 15) Page: 315 -317
g) 🖸 Agricultural h) 🗘 Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Uctober 17, 2000
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	5 5,000 00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances: (Provide recording information: Doc/Instrumer Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 4. If Exemption Claimed:	Book_Page:) S
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Esplain Reason for Exemption:	
5 Destrict Transcer Description	/ /
Called upon to substantiate the information provided have a Continue	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and heir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if nore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or if 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to erally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Manuel M Price Jane Price Print Name: Kenneth M Price Jane Price	Buyer Signature:
Address: 2685 Dukines Dr	Print Name: Hoyd Bradley, Melha Bradley Address: PoBox 294
city: Henderson	City: Caliente
State: 70 20: 89014	State: NV Zp: 89008
Telephone: (702 4(6-1617 Capacity: Cunen	Telephone: ()
COMPANY REQUES	Capacity:
Co Name:	ESC. #:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	W MAY BE RECORDEDANCEOFILMENT